Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series
Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series integrates resiliency for advanced control of
convergednetworks.
Figure 1

All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 10 of 12
Ordering Information
Table 9 lists Cisco Catalyst 4500 common equipment ordering information details.
Licensing
Use of RMON on the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series switches requires the purchase of the RMON agent license. Use of
Border Gateway Protocol Version 4 (BGP4) on the Supervisor Engine III or IV requires an InterDomain Routing
license. Only one RMON agent license or InterDomain Routing license is required per chassis.
Warranty
The warranty for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series is 90 days; it includes hardware replacement with a 10-day
turnaround from return to manufacturer authorization (RMA).
Table 9 Cisco Catalyst 4500 Common Equipment Ordering Information
Product Number Description
WS-C4503 Cisco Catalyst 4500 (3-slot chassis), fan, nopower supply
WS-C4506 Cisco Catalyst 4500 (6-slot chassis), fan, nopower supply
WS-C4507R Cisco Catalyst 4500 (7-slot chassis), fan, nopower supply, redundant supervisor capable
PWR-C45-1000AC Cisco Catalyst 4500 1000-watt AC power supply (data only)
PWR-C45-2800ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 2800-watt AC power supply (with integrated voice)
WS-X4013 Cisco Catalyst 4000 Family Supervisor Engine II
WS-X4014 Cisco Catalyst 4000 Family Supervisor Engine III
WS-X4515 Cisco Catalyst 4000 Family Supervisor Engine IV
WS-X4515/2 Cisco Catalyst 4507R Series Redundant Supervisor Engine IV
S4KL3-12112EW Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4000 Family Supervisor Engines III and IV; basic
Layer 3 software image (Routing Information Protocol [RIP], static routes, IPX, AppleTalk)
S4KL3E-12112EW Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4000 Family Supervisor Engines III and IV;
enhanced Layer 3 software image, including Open Shortest (OSPF), Interior Gateway
Routing Protocol (IGRP), and Enhanced IGRP (EIGRP)
MEM-C4K-FLD64M Cisco Catalyst 4000 Family compact Flash memory for Supervisor III or IV, 64-MB option
MEM-C4K-FLD128M Cisco Catalyst 4000 Family compact Flash memory for Supervisor III or IV, 128-MB option
Product Number Description
WS-C4503-EMS-LIC(=) Cisco Catalyst 4503 RMON Agent License
WS-C4506-EMS-LIC(=) Cisco Catalyst 4506 RMON Agent License
WS-C4507R-EMS-LIC(=) Cisco Catalyst 4507R RMON Agent License
FR-IRC4(=) Cisco Catalyst 4000 Supervisor III and IV InterDomain Routing Feature License
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 11 of 12